NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

($ IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)
(UNAUDITED)

Burford Capital Quarterly Report September 2024   31

Sensitivity of Level 3 valuations

Following origination, the Group engages in a review of each capital provision asset’s fair value in connection with the
preparation of the condensed consolidated financial statements. Should the prices of the Level 3 due from settlement of
capital provision assets, capital provision assets and financial liabilities relating to third-party interests in capital
provision assets have been 10% higher or lower, while all other variables remained constant, the Group’s consolidated
income and net assets would have increased or decreased, respectively, by $464.7 million and $458.7 million at
September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively.

In addition, at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, should interest rates have been 50 or 100 basis points lower
or higher, as applicable, than the actual interest rates used in the fair value estimates, while all other variables
remained constant, the Group’s consolidated income and net assets would have increased or decreased, respectively, by
the following amounts.

($ in thousands)  September 30, 2024  December 31, 2023
+100 bps interest rates   (164,410)   (161,110)
+50 bps interest rates   (83,325)   (81,745)
-50 bps interest rates   84,377   82,724
-100 bps interest rates   171,101   167,944

Furthermore, at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, should duration have been six or 12 months shorter or
longer, as applicable, than the actual durations used in the fair value estimates, while all other variables remained
constant, the Group’s consolidated income and net assets would have decreased or increased, respectively, by the
following amounts.

($ in thousands)  September 30, 2024  December 31, 2023
+12 months duration(1)   (383,323)   (363,901)
+6 months duration(1)   (193,094)   (188,718)
-6 months duration(1)   198,473   203,442
-12 months duration(1)   389,672   393,248